

Misc. Case – 576 of 2015

Order dated:- 16-09-2025

Today is fixed for Exparte Evidence as last chance.

Petitioner filing petition praying for time.

None moved on calls.

Prayer for time is rejected.

Petitioner is directed to file showcause why

the case should not be dismiss.

Fix.....28-01-2026..... for Showcause by Petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah